
Einzel 

Senioren 40 (Gruppe):  

1. David Carstens (DJK SB Landshut) 

2. Michael Sattelmayer (TSV Schwabmünchen) 

3. David Streibl (TV Bad Tölz) 

Senioren 45:  

1. Florian Kaindl (TSV Hohenpeißenberg) 

2. Florian Leidheiser (TSV Neuried) 

3. Christian Fürst (TSV Schwabmünchen) 

3. Sven Schaub (TV Erlangen) 

Senioren 50:  

1. Markus Hummel (TTSC Kümmersbruck) 

2. Matthias Hummel (TTSC Kümmersbruck) 

3. Helmut Neudecker (TSV Oberalteich) 

3. Tarik Mahroum (DJK Sparta Noris Nürnberg) 

Senioren 55: 

1. Peter Angerer (TSV Schwabmünchen) 

2. Dietmar Weger (TV Ochsenfurt) 

3. Friedrich Binder (TV Ochsenfurt) 

3. Karsten Reiß (TV Erlangen) 

Senioren 60: 

1. Reiner Eckert (TSV Oberalteich) 

2. Rainer Kliemt (1. FC Eschenau) 

3. Jürgen Keller (TV Bürgstadt) 

3. Friedrich Gröger (TSV Ansbach) 

Senioren 65:  

1. Matthias Löw (TSV Aichach) 

2. Robert Fallica (TSV Ottobrunn) 

3. Uwe Endres (TG Zell) 

3. Axel Dittrich (Post SV Augsburg) 

Senioren 70: 

1. Gerhard Allert (ASV Fronberg) 

2. Ignaz Berger (ASV Fronberg) 

3. Gerhard Kainz (TSV Moorenweis) 

3. Klaus Hanke (TuS Bad Aibling) 

Senioren 75: 

1. Dieter Brick (TV Freyung) 

2. Hans Blum (TSV Dachau) 



3. Michael Zrenner (TTC Rugendorf) 

3. Günther Alphei (TSV Aichach) 

Senioren 80:  

1. Josef Merk (SpVgg Westheim) 

2. Kurt Ebner (TSV Neuötting) 

3. Peter Kapitza (TSV Dachau) 

3. Manfred Merdan (SG Regnitzlosau) 

Senioren 85: 

1. Werner Kümmerle (SV Pocking) 

2. Heinrich Lauerer (TSG Laaber) 

3. Bruno Siegl (VfL Günzburg) 

3. Hermann Lautner (TSV Dachau) 

  

Seniorinnen 40 (Gruppe): 

1. Sandra Dusil (TSV Zusmarshausen) 

2. Jette Schwitzky (TSV Murnau) 

3. Katharina Fürst (Polizei SV Königsbrunn) 

Seniorinnen 45 (Gruppe):  

1. Christiane Ernst (TSV Dachau)  

2. Barbara Seiler (TTC Langweid) 

3. Barbara Reschberger (TSV Waging) 

Seniorinnen 50 (Gruppe):  

1. Ellen Smolka (SB Versbach) 

2. Daniela Schuhmacher (TSV Ottobrunn) 

3. Sylvia Messer (ESV Freimann) 

Seniorinnen 55 (Gruppe):  

1. Polina Goldenberg (TB Deutsche Eiche/ASV Regenstauf) 

2. Petra Kaffl (TSV Ottobrunn) 

3. Katja Bussmann (SB Versbach) 

Seniorinnen 60:  

1. Karen Hellwig (BCF Wolfratshausen) 

2. Gerti Dietrich (DJK SB Regensburg) 

3. Brigitte Wantscher (TSG Augsburg) 

3. Claudia John (BCF Wolfratshausen) 

Seniorinnen 65:  

1. Karin Kahl (SC Biberbach) 

2. Daniela Baumann (SB Versbach) 



3. Angela Hoffmann (SV Tennenlohe) 

3. Heidi Philipp (ATS Kulmbach) 

Seniorinnen 70 (Gruppe):  

1. Petra Rubin (TTC Neunkirchen am Brand 2006) 

2. Christa Geist (TSV Lohr) 

3. Elisabeth Gürtler (TSV Neutraubling) 

Seniorinnen 75 (Gruppe): 

1. Gisela Fiedler (TSV Katzwang) 

2. Sonnhild Kayser (SV DJK Taufkirchen) 

3. Gerlinde Eitel (FC Thüngen) 

 

Doppel/Mixed 

Doppel Senioren 40/45: 

1. Florian Kaindl (TSV Hohenpeißenberg)/Stefan Kraus (TSV Schwabmünchen)  

2. Florian Leidheiser (TSV Neuried)/Marcus Taeffner (DJK Altdorf)  

3. Michael Bründl (SC Baldham-Vaterstetten)/Tobias Stursberg (SpVgg Thalkirchen) 

3. David Carstens (DJK SB Landshut)/Robert Wocheslander (TB Deutsche Eiche/ASV 

Regenstauf) 

Doppel Senioren 50: 

1. Markus und Matthias Hummel (beide TTSC Kümmersbruck)  

2. Friedrich Binder (TV Ochsenfurt)/Helmut Neudecker (TSV Oberalteich)  

3. Mai Luo (TTC Freising-Lerchenfeld)/Andreas Steiner (SC Sinzing) 

3. Hader Jumah (TTC Lam)/Andreas Thoma (SSG Augsburg)  

Doppel Senioren 55: 

1. Steffen Kirner (TV Altdorf)/Karsten Reiß (TV Erlangen)  

2. Peter Angerer/Günter Englmeier (beide TSV Schwabmünchen)  

3. Thomas Bendel (TSV Lauf)/Wolfram Lipp (SV Weiherhof) 

3. Reiner Eckert (TSV Oberalteich)/Dietmar Weger (TV Ochsenfurt)  

Doppel Senioren 60: 

1. Michael Brey (RV Viktoria Wombach)/Jürgen Keller (TV Bürgstadt)  

2. Gorasd Besinger (SV Weiherhof)/Horst Varschen (TV Kempten)  

3. Steffen Göthert (TV Längenau)/Rainer Kliemt (1. FC Eschenau)  

3. Peter Drechsler/Friedrich Gröger (beide TSV Ansbach)  

Doppel Senioren 65: 

1. Robert Fallica (TSV Ottobrunn)/Johann Wiesböck (TuS Bad Aibling)  

2. Josef Aumeier (TV Schierling)/Konrad Pirzer (DJK SV Steinberg)  



3. Axel Dittrich (Post SV Augsburg)/Matthias Löw (TSV Aichach)  

3. Uwe Endres (TG Zell)/Armin Ufert (TSV Ansbach) 

Doppel Senioren 70: 

1. Werner Brennenstuhl (SV Haiming)/Klaus Hanke (TuS Bad Aibling) 

2. Jürgen Gottinger (TTC Retzelfembach)/Gerald Ziegler (SB Bayern 07 Nürnberg)  

3. Gerhard Allert/Ignas Berger (beide ASV Fronberg)  

3. Richard Leib/Robert Wäsler (beide TSV Moorenweis)  

Doppel Senioren 75:   

1. Werner Türk/Michael Zrenner (beide TTC Rugendorf) 

2. Dieter Brick (TV Freyung)/Hans Blum (TSV Dachau) 

3. Norbert Weiglein (TSV Schwebheim)/Günther Alphei (TSV Aichach)   

3. Hans Eitel (FC Thüngen)/Kurt Lindner (TV Ebersdorf) 

Doppel Senioren 80: 

1. Heinrich Babinsky (TSV Neutraubling)/Josef Merk (SpVgg Westheim)  

2. Peter Kapitzka (TSV Dachau)/Kurt Ebner (TSV Neuötting)  

3. Heinrich Lauerer (TSG Laaber)/Max Zizler (TSV Spiegelau)  

3. Manfred Merdan (SG Regnitzlosau)/Herbert Streibl (TV Bad Tölz) 

Doppel Senioren 85: 

1. Werner Kümmerle (SV Pocking)/Bruno Siegl (VfL Günzburg)  

2. Georg Hofmann (TTC Unterzettlitz)/Otto Weiß (FC Salzweg)  

3. Erich Benker (TTC Stammbach)/Hermann Lautner (TSV Dachau)  

 

  

Doppel Seniorinnen 40/45 

1. Christiane Ernst (TSV Dachau)/Barbara Seiler (TTC Langweid)  

2. Sandra Dusil/Dorina Zappe (beide TSV Zusmarshausen)  

3. Barbara Reschberger (TSV Waging)/Anja Waldmann (SV Weiherhof)  

3. Katharina Fürst (Polizei SV Königsbrunn)/Stephanie Hildebrandt (SV Oberostendorf) 

Doppel Seniorinnen 50/55 

1. Sylvia Messer (ESV Freimann)/Karen Hellwig (BCF Wolfratshausen)  

2. Katja Bussmann/Alexandra Heer (beide SB Versbach) 

3. Sonja Neudecker (TSV Zusmarshausen)/Ellen Smolka (SB Versbach)  

3. Daniela Schuhmacher (TSV Ottobrunn)/Brigitte Wantscher (TSG Augsburg) 

Doppel Seniorinnen 60/65 

1. Gerti Dietrich (DJK SB Regensburg)/Claudia John (BCF Wolfratshausen)  

2. Karin Kahl (SC Biberbach)/Heidi Philipp (ATS Kulmbach)  

3. Juliane Dressel/Irene Fieber (beide ATS Kulmbach)  

3. Anita Heizmann (SC Sinzing)/Evelyn Merkle-Wudi (TSV Neutraubling) 



Doppel Seniorinnen 70 

1. Christa Geist (TSV Lohr)/Petra Rubin (TTC Neunkirchen am Brand 2006)  

2. Gisela Fiedler (TSV Katzwang)/Elisabeth Gürtler (TSV Neutraubling) 

3. Evi Beier (TS Kronach)/Marie-Luise Raul (FC Mertingen) 

3. Gerlinde Eitel (FC Thüngen)/Ulrike Sanchez (TG Veitshöchheim) 

  

Mixed 40 bis 50 

1. Barbara Seiler (TTC Langweid)/Florian Kaindl (TSV Hohenpeißenberg)  

2. Dorina Zappe (TSV Zusmarshausen)/Michael Sattelmayer (TSV Schwabmünchen)  

3. Karen Hellwig (BCF Wolfratshausen)/Markus Hummel (TTSVC Kümmersbruck)  

3. Sylvia Messer (ESV Freimann)/Stefan Kraus (TSV Schwabmünchen) 

Mixed 55/60 

1. Gerti Dietrich (DJK Sportbund Regensburg)/Reiner Eckert (TSV Oberalteich)  

2. Alexandra Heer (SB Versbach)/Dietmar Weger (TV Ochsenfurt)  

3. Katja Bussmann (SB Versbach)/Friedrich Binder (TV Ochsenfurt) 

3. Evelyn Merkle-Wudi (TSV Neutraubling)/Friedrich Gröger (TSV Ansbach) 

Mixed 65 

1. Daniela Baumann (SB Versbach)/Robert Fallica (TSV Ottobrunn)  

2. Juliane Dressel (ATS Kulmbach)/Matthias Löw (TSV Aichach)  

3. Irene Fieber (ATS Kulmbach)/Lothar Fischer (TV Ebersdorf) 

3. Karin Kahl (SC Biberbach)/Uwe Endres (TG Zell) 

Mixed 70/75 

1. Christa Geist (TSV Lohr)/Klaus Hanke (TuS Bad Aibling)  

2. Petra Rubin (TTC Neunkirch am Brand 2006)/Robert Wäsler (TSV Moorenweis)  

3. Ulrike Sanchez (TG Veitshöchheim)/Werner Brennenstuhl (SV Haiming)  

3. Marie-Luise Raul (FC Mertingen)/Werner Quaschigroch (TV Ebersdorf) 

Mixed 80 

1. Sonnhild Kayser (SV DJK Taufkirchen)/Peter Kapitza (TSV Dachau)  

2. Gisela Fiedler (TSV Katzwang)/Werner Kümmerle (SV Pocking)  

3. Christl Rupprecht (TSV Schondorf)/Bruno Siegl (VfL Günzburg)  

 

 

 

 


